

Amend HB 2 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 2, lines 3-4, strike "substantial and irreversible physical impairment of a major bodily function" and substitute "prevent serious harm to the health".

(2) On page 5, lines 6-8, strike "a serious risk of substantial and irreversible physical impairment of a major bodily function, other than a psychological condition" and substitute "to prevent serious harm to the woman's health".

(3) On page 5, lines 18-19, strike "a substantial and irreversible physical impairment of a major bodily function" and substitute "serious harm to the woman's health".

(4) On page 5, lines 21-22, strike "substantial and irreversible physical impairment of a major bodily function" and substitute "serious harm to her health".